. W
g <

@
= Office of Purchasing and Supply Service
PGCPS Facilities Administration Building (FAB)
il 13300 Old Marlboro Pike, Room 20

Upper Marlbero, MD 20772
Phone: 301-952-6560 Fax: 301-952-6605

June 20, 2019

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD

AMENDMENT No.1
Shapiro & Duncan, Inc.
14620 Rothgeb Drive
Rockville, MD 20850
Tel: 301-315-6260
Contact: Mr. Shapiro
Email: jshapiro@shapiroandduncan.com

Subject: RFP 060-15 Job Order Contract for Mechanical Services

[ This amendment (the “Amendment”) is made by The Board of Education of Prince George’s County and RFP
060-15 Jlob Order Contract (JOC) for Mechanical Services

2. The RFP is amended to reflect a one-year extension effective March 1, 2019 through February 28, 2020 in
accordance with the terms and conditions of RFP 060-15.

3. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the RFP is unaffccted and shall continue in full force and effect in
accordance with its terms set in the original agreement

4. OLD ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT $3,000.000.00 per Project
NEW ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE OF THIS CONTRACT $3,000.000.00 per Project

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772-9983

Acting Director of Purchasing & Supply Services

SIGNATURE

/ TITLE
Johnna Smarr (’ 1 /?

NAME DATE



NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD Page 2
RFP 060-15
AMENDMENT No.1

e S forehi 427p
SIGNA{CURE V DATEY

Mark Fossett
NAME:

Associate Superintendent for Supporting Services

TITLE
oy IS G715
SlGNAT@y& DATE

Barry Stanton
NAME:

Chief Operating Officer
TITLE




